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DETAIL 1
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CHECK DAM
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CENTERLINE DITCH OR SWALE
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GROUND1'
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SEE CONFORM DETAIL

ROCK
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FLATTER

CONCRETE WASHOUT SIGN CONCRETE WASHOUT STAPLE
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PERSPECTIVE

TEMPORARY CHECK DAM

N.T.S.
DETAIL 2

STALKING AND LASHING

SECTION

PLAN ELEVATION

SCOTCH NOTCH

STAKE

PERSPECTIVE

TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

N.T.S.
DETAIL 3

SECTION

CONFORM

SECTION

SPILLWAY DEPTH "D" SHALL BE MAINTAINED TO PREVENT
FLANKING OF CONCENTRATED FLOW AROUND THE ENDS OF
EACH CHECK DAM.

DETAIL 2 NOTES
1.
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2" X 12"
NOTCH
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STAPLE SPACING
8" (MAX)

PANEL   BPANEL   A

SEE END POST DETAIL

TOE OF SLOPE

6'-0"
(MAX)

SILT FENCE FABRIC WOOD POSTSILT FENCE FABRIC

FENCE ANGLED
UP SLOPE
(NOTE 1)

SILT FENCE
FABRIC

SEE TRENCH DETAIL

TOE OF SLOPE

2'
-0

" 2'
-6

"

WOOD POST OR
EXISTING FENCE

1'
-6

"

PANEL A

WOOD POSTS STAPLE

SILT FENCE FABRIC

PANEL B

STAPLE

WOOD POST

1
16" DIA. 1"

1
2"

1
2"

BACKFILL

SILT FENCE FABRIC WOOD POST
(NOTE 8)

6"

6"

3'-0" SETBACK

SILT FENCE
FABRIC (NOTE 5)

5'-0"
(MIN)

(NOTE 2)

SLOPE

SL
O

PE

SL
O

PE

1. THE DOWN STREAM END OF THE TEMPORARY SILT FENCE
SHALL HAVE THE LAST 8' ANGLED UP SLOPE.

2. SETBACK DIMENSIONS MAY VARY TO FIT FIELD CONDITIONS.

3. POSTS TO OVERLAP AND FENCE FABRIC TO FOLD AROUND
EACH POST ONE FULL TURN. SECURE FABRIC WITH
4 STAPLES FOR EACH POST.

4. POSTS SHALL BE DRIVEN TIGHTLY TOGETHER TO PREVENT
POTENTIAL FLOW-THROUGH OF SEDIMENT AT THE JOINT.
THE TOPS OF THE POSTS SHALL BE SECURED TO EACH
OTHER WITH WIRE.

5. FOR EACH END POST, FENCE FABRIC SHALL BE FOLDED
AROUND TWO POSTS ONE FULL TURN AND SECURED WITH
4 STAPLES.

6. MINIMUM OF 4 STAPLES SHALL BE INSTALLED PER POST.
DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE TYPICAL.

7. MAINTENANCE OPENINGS SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED IN A
MANNER TO ENSURE THAT SEDIMENT IS RETAINED BY
THE TEMPORARY SILT FENCE.

8. WOOD POST MAY NOT BE REQUIRED IF SILT FENCE FABRIC
IS ATTACHED TO THE EXITING CHAIN LINK FENCE.

SILT FENCE DETAIL

N.T.S.
DETAIL 1

PLAN

SILT FENCE PANEL AT JOINTS

PERSPECTIVESECTION

PLAN

POST AT JOINTS

PLAN

END POST STAPLE

SECTION

SILT FENCE AT TRENCH
(NOTE 3) (NOTE 6)

DETAIL 1 NOTES
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PLAN

BALES TO BUTT
TOGETHER

BALES MAY BE PLACED IN
AN OCTAGONAL PATTERN AS
SHOWN OR IN A RECTANGULAR
OR SQUARE PATTERN.

EXISTING
GRADE

VERTICAL
FACE

FLOW

2 REBARS, 2 STEEL PICKETS
OR 2 - 2"X 2" STAKES PER
BALE, 3 FOOT LONG DRIVEN
THROUGH THE BALE. ANGLE
THE FIRST STAKE TOWARD THE
PREVIOUSLY LAID BAIL TO
FORCE THE BALES TOGETHER.

CL DRAINAGE
   STRUCTURE

CL DRAINAGE
   STRUCTURE

FLOW

3' TO 6'

4"

BALED STRAW BOUND WITH
WIRE OR NYLON (HAY
SHALL NOT BE USED)

FLOW

FL
O

W
FL

O
W

ELEVATION

STRAW BALE INLET PROTECTION

N.T.S.
DETAIL 2
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N.T.S.
DETAIL 1

ADS GEOSYNTHETICS 601T NON-WOVEN GEOTEXTILE ALL
AROUND CLEAN, CRUSHED, ANGULAR STONE IN A & B LAYERS

PAVEMENT LAYER (DESIGNED
BY SITE DESIGN ENGINEER)

PERIMETER STONE
(SEE NOTE 4)

EXCAVATION WALL
(CAN BE SLOPED OR VERTICAL) 45"

(1140 mm)

B - EMBEDMENT STONE

**THIS CROSS SECTION DETAIL REPRESENTS
MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR INSTALLATION.
PLEASE SEE THE LAYOUT SHEET(S) FOR
PROJECT SPECIFIC REQUIREMENTS.

A - FOUNDATION STONE

6" (150 mm) MIN
MC-3500
END CAP SUBGRADE SOILS

(SEE NOTE 3)

9" (230 mm) MIN
(SEE NOTE 3)

6"
(150 mm) MIN 77" (1950 mm) 12" (300 mm) MIN

12" (300 mm) MIN

8'
18"

(450 mm) MIN*
(2.4 m)
MAX

NOTES:

1. CHAMBERS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF ASTM F2418, "STANDARD SPECIFICATION FOR POLYPROPYLENE (PP) CORRUGATED WALL STORMWATER COLLECTION CHAMBERS" CHAMBER CLASSIFICATION 45x76

DESIGNATION SS.

2. MC-3500 CHAMBERS SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASTM F2787 "STANDARD PRACTICE FOR STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF THERMOPLASTIC CORRUGATED WALL STORMWATER COLLECTION CHAMBERS".

3. THE SITE DESIGN ENGINEER IS RESPONSIBLE FOR ASSESSING THE BEARING RESISTANCE (ALLOWABLE BEARING CAPACITY) OF THE SUBGRADE SOILS AND THE DEPTH OF THE FOUNDATION STONE WITH CONSIDERATION FOR

THE RANGE OF EXPECTED SOIL MOISTURE CONDITIONS. REFERENCE STORMTECH DESIGN MANUAL FOR BEARING CAPACITY GUIDANCE.

4. PERIMETER STONE MUST BE EXTENDED HORIZONTALLY TO THE EXCAVATION WALL FOR BOTH VERTICAL AND SLOPED EXCAVATION WALLS.

5. REQUIREMENTS FOR HANDLING AND INSTALLATION:

5.1. TO MAINTAIN THE WIDTH OF CHAMBERS DURING SHIPPING AND HANDLING, CHAMBERS SHALL HAVE INTEGRAL, INTERLOCKING STACKING LUGS.
5.2. TO ENSURE A SECURE JOINT DURING INSTALLATION AND BACKFILL, THE HEIGHT OF THE CHAMBER JOINT SHALL NOT BE LESS THAN 3".
5.3. TO ENSURE THE INTEGRITY OF THE ARCH SHAPE DURING INSTALLATION:

5.3.1. THE ARCH STIFFNESS CONSTANT SHALL BE GREATER THAN OR EQUAL TO 450 LBS/FT/%. THE ASC IS DEFINED IN SECTION 6.2.8 OF ASTM F2418.
5.3.2. TO RESIST CHAMBER DEFORMATION DURING INSTALLATION AT ELEVATED TEMPERATURES (ABOVE 73°F / 23°C), CHAMBERS SHALL BE PRODUCED FROM REFLECTIVE GOLD OR YELLOW COLORS.

6. STONE MATERIAL FOR LAYERS "A" AND "B" SHALL BE CLEAN, CRUSHED ANGULAR STONE MEETING THE GRADATION REQUIREMENTS OF AASHTO M43, GRADATION NO. 57.

7. STONE MATERIAL FOR LAYER "C" SHALL BE CALTRANS CLASS 2 BASE MATERIAL.

8. LAYER "D" SHALL CONSIST OF EITHER CLASS 2 BASE MATERIAL OR ASPHALT PAVING PER DETAILS 1 AND 2 ON DRAWING PSR-CS-006 SH001.

C - INITIAL FILL

D - FINAL FILL *TO BOTTOM OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT. FOR UNPAVED
INSTALLATIONS WHERE RUTTING FROM VEHICLES MAY OCCUR,

INCREASE COVER TO 24" (600 mm).
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REFERENCES RELATING TO THE UNDERGROUND OR EMBEDDED UTILITIES ARE
PROVIDED TO ASSIST THE CONTRACTOR/INSTALLER IN THE FIELD LOCATING THOSE
UTILITIES AND OTHER POSSIBLE UNDERGROUND OR EMBEDDED INTERFERENCES WITH
THE WORK.

THE CONTRACTOR/INSTALLER SHALL EXERCISE DUE CAUTION DURING ALL
EXCAVATION/FOUNDATION/DEMOLITION WORK.

80' 0' 80' 160'

VICINITY MAP

1. GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEERING REPORT PREPARED BY:

  TERRACON CONSULTANTS INC., PROJECT NO. LA245085, DATED 05-14-2025.

2. FOR GENERAL NOTES, ABBREVIATIONS AND LEGEND SEE DRAWING PSR-CS-002.

3. ESTIMATED QUANTITIES

  CUT: 126,610 CY

  FILL: 468,730 CY

  12" TOPSOIL STRIP: 212,140 SY

  NET: 342,120 CY FILL

4. EXISTING CULVERT WILL BE MAINTAINED THROUGHOUT CONSTRUCTION. THE

DOWNSTREAM END OF THE CULVERT WILL BE CONNECTED TO A NEW MANHOLE TO

PROVIDE CONTINUATION OF STORM WATER CONVEYANCE DOWNSTREAM OF THE

BESS FACILITY.

5. UPSTREAM FLOWS WHICH ARE NORMALLY CONVEYED THROUGH THE EXISTING

RAVINE WILL BE COLLECTED AND REROUTED THROUGH THE PIPELINE.

STORMWATER WILL DISCHARGE THROUGH A HYDRAULIC ENERGY DISSIPATOR AT

THE DOWNSTREAM LOCATION OF THE EXISTING RAVINE.
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